Gunn Memorial Library and Museum Waiver and Agreement

I ______ (participant) have read the Gunn Memorial Library and Museum Makerspace Policy and agree to follow all rules, policies, procedures, and restrictions relating to use of the Makerspace.

I am fully aware that participating in Maker activities including use of the equipment in the Makerspace may result in risk of personal injury or harm. I hereby release and hold harmless the Gunn Memorial Library and Museum, its directors, officers, employees, volunteers, committees, and boards, from and against all liability. I and any parent or guardian signing for me below hereby agree to indemnify them against any loss, damages, claims, costs (including attorneys' fees) or actions of any type, resulting from bodily injury, property damage, or any other loss that may result from my participation in any Maker activity or program, including use of the equipment in the Makerspace.

I have read and understand this release, indemnification, and hold harmless form. I voluntarily sign it and hereby give my permission to the Gunn Memorial Library and Museum for emergency transportation and/or treatment in the event of illness or injury. I hereby accept responsibility for payment of any emergency transportation and/or treatment. I further certify that I am in good physical condition and have no medical or physical conditions that would restrict my participation in this activity or program.

I also understand and agree that I am financially responsible for any and all damage done to the Makerspace equipment resulting in my misuse or failure to follow all rules, policies, procedures, and restrictions. I understand that I am responsible for and agree to pay the repair and replacement costs of the equipment resulting from such actions.

Signature of Participant:	
Print:	Date:
Address:	
Email Address:	
Phone number:	
If under 18, Consent and signature of Parent or Guardian on minor's behalf:	
Print:	Date:
Phone number for Parent or Guardian:	
Approved by Gunn Memorial Library Board of Trustees, May 2024	